
Off-Road Truggy Full Assembly View

3
a!o
\

I

I

@
rno
N
N

F
c!o

oso /tltt
I

lrl
1027

020t

l'l
080

3
0808

I
I

il
I

I

I

8027

'T

I

080

5
c{o

/
?,

o2

j

,
(

a

ln
o
No

/

*
*

2074

Ja
m'r{

\

(f)

J

r$5RtltJ

ro@tnm
oo3RII
rå

I

I

I

5
No
I
I

I

@
m
N
N

17



l/10th 4WD Electric Power R/C Off-Road

All spare parts starts with: C0300-XXXXX

Styles Motor

KV
(Brushless
Motor)

Motor
RPM
range

Battery
Specification

ESC
Specification

ESC
Temperature
protection

Under
Voltage
Protection

ipeed

Brush
Version Rc540 20000rpm

{-
NiMH-7.2V-1800
mAh

Continue
Forwardl50A/
Continue
outwardl00A

28KM

Brushless
Version

3650
(RCs40) 3300KV Brushless 45,A.

98'(+/-3-5
centigrade) below 5V1A

24420rpm LiPO-7.4V-3300
mAh 35C

6OKM

06011-Front Lower
Suspension Arm
(Buggv)

06012-Rear Lower
Suspension Arm
(Bugev)

02014-Steering Hub
(L/R)

02015-Front Hub
Carrier (L/R)

02013-Rear Upright+
Set Screws4*4mm

02033-Wheel Axle 02016-Universal Joint
Cup B/Set Screws4*4

s
02032-Universal
Joint Cup C

02021-Rear Suspension
Arm Holder

02022-F r ont S usp en s i on
Arm Holder

06003-Front Bumper
(Buggy - Truggy)

02005-Rear Bumper 06013-Front Shock
Tower(Buggy)

06014-Rear Shock
Tower(Buggy)

06002-Shock
Absorber
(M10 Buggy)

10391-Servo Link

$'-
08027-Pin 2* l0

#
02372-Servo Arm

t C

02036-3*44mm Front
Suspension Arm Pin A

ffirmEm

02063-3*54mm Rear
Suspension Arm Pin A

06018-Front Lower
Arm Pin B 3*27.5mm

ff
06019-Rear Lower
Arm Round Pin B
3*24.5mm

06022-Front/Rear
Dogbone 88mm
(Buegy)

08007- Body Post

$tt

08029- Front/Rear
Dogbone 89.5mm
(Truck-Truggy)

11



spare part starts with: C03 0O-XXXXX
0301 I -Motor( Rc540)
(M10 only)

-fi 
ttr',''..

i,..l-f"*

02500-Motor Line
(M10 only)

03007-Motor Mount 0360 I -Chassis 04003-Centre Drive
Joint

-.., .;*'""'

no#fl

03013-Upper plate 036168attery Cover Sp300 1-Servo(3Kg) 04004-Battery Holder

å I
03009-Battery Cover
Post

+
02074-Steering
Ackerman Joint

02025E-Steering
Assembly A

02075-Steering
Assembly B

401-Gear Shelter 03300-Motor Heat
Proof Cover

11164-Diff.Main Gear
(64r)
(M10 only)

il
11 153-Motor Gear
(23r)
(M10 only)

JF}
r1 :;a
q

02029-Crown Gear
(38r)

ffi
02030-Drive Gear

#ø

02024-Diff.Main Gear
Complete

03015-Drive Gear
Shaft+E-Clips

02066-Diff.Pinions+
Pin

&?7

02039-Differential
Box*Seals*Washers

?*
0205 1-Gear Box 06016-Front/Rear

Link

-'3,-
08008N-Wheel Rim
Black (Truck)

*'

*-'
#-.,
F'

*! f-
*---l
ts;.

08009N-Tyretlnsert
Sponge (Truck)

08010B-Wheel Black
Complete (Truck)

17777C-Wheel chrom
Complete (Street Hotrod)

31107-Long Body post

17701- Wheel Rim
Black (Truggy)

. \,-f.rl-';
,p

I 7702-Tyre+lnsert
Spronge (Truggy)

17703-Wheel Black
Complete (Truggy)

17704 - Shock absorber



All spare parts start with:C0300-XXXXX
02057-Antenna Pipe

1..

03006-Antenna Mount 020 1 7-Suspension
Reinforcement Brace

03 01 8-Electronic
Speed Controller
(M10 only)

03008-Switch Cover

06005-Wing Post

p+;P
å*

06017-Wing Brace 06021-Wing (Black) 06020-Wing Mount

Et'Ep

06004-Front Body
Mount

3
06008-Front Wheel
Rim (Black)

06024-Rear Wheel
Rim (Black)

06009-Front Tyre 06025-Rear Tyre 06010-Front Wheel
Complete (Black rim)

06026-Rear Whee I
Complete(B1ack Rim)

02127-M3*14 Grub
Hex. Screw 10P

sF gå6

sg g6F

02053-R- Clip 02 101- Steering
Bushing

stf.,.
ff +-,; '- 

or*
*?f

02103- ZrpTie

02100-Wheel Hex.

G*OG
GS**

02037-E-Clip
(ø 7ø 4ø 2.9 2.3

02102-Nylon Lock
Nut M3

02019-Oil Bearing
ø 15*ø 10*4

t,\}f
f4t -""\

02080-Oil Bearing
ø 5Y10*4

Q.**o *rS*

02078-O-Ring

.Fe

sFå.

02138-Ball Bearing
ø15* ø t0* 4

sær,l) å +\\-A.'\.'

02139-Ball Bearing
6t0*6 5*4

06007-Shock Ball
Head C

{|" €,

#{,

E0103
XR12 Reciever 2ch.
2AGHZ

,@i,h "\f

02055-Nylon Locknut
M4

€tg.

06023-Shock Ball Stud
B

l* *1
p{'i-*

12038-Ball Head Screw

.,S. ,'7

4^ " ''*x \o'\

02099- Grub Screw
M4*4

3G3G3
333GC

E0102
XT12 Transmitter 2ch.

13



All spare parts start with:C03O0-XXXXX
02092-ISO 3*10 Screw

'&
02096-3*10 Cap Head
Machine Screw 6P

Fpr
rFr

02081-Cap Head Self-
Tapping Screw 3*8 6P

#k

02082-Cap Head Self-
Tapping Screw 3*10

10P

&*
* "f;t.&,* r$&r"

02083-Cap Head Self-
Tapping Screw3x12

6P

+{trr
02093-Column Head
Screw M3*10 l0P

nnilff

08024- Discal Screw
M3* 11 8P

*#
02087-Countersunk
Cross Head Self-
Tapping Screw 3*10

15P

'$e

02085-Round Head
Self-Tapping Screw
2*8 8P

{rrrrrr

02086-Round Head
Self-Tapping Screw
2*10 lOP

\\f$tF
uzu66-uountersunk
Cross Head Self-
Tapping Screw 3*14

089-Countersunk
oss Head Self-
pping Screw 3*15

08005- Front Lower
Suspension Arm
(Truck-Truggy)

08006- Rear Lower
Suspension Arm
(Truck-Truggy)

08002- Front Bumper
(Truck)

08003-Rear Bumper
(Truck)

08012- Fron/Rear
Shock Tower
(Truck-Truggy)

0800 I -Shock Absorber
(M10)

08032-Bumper Spring

,,$ssg

08028- Bump Post

ttå
106004-AIuminum
Shock Absorber (Short'w 03302-Brushless

Motor KV:3300
(R10 only)

{

E030 I
XS451 Competition
ESC 45AMP-Brushless

11184-Diff. Main Gear
(64T) Metal
(R10)

tu
;#æ.h
a4rr.^t
\1, .e ^ /"
'qåB#f

11176-Motor Gear(26T)
Metal
11179-Motor Gear(19T)
Metal

ffi
1022I0-Alumrnum
Front Hub Carrier(L/R)
+Flat Head Mechnical
Screws 3*15mrn*2P

il
It

3*15

I 022 1 l -Steering Hub(L/R)
(AL.)+Cap Head Mechnical
Screws 3* 12mm*2Pl3* I lmrn
*2P

T
3*12

102212-Aluminum Rear
Hub Carrier(L/R)+Flat
Head Mechnical Screws
3*15mm*2P+M4*4 Grub

4*4

102042-Aluminum
Wheel Hex. I\4ount

*il *æ

106015-Universal
Drive Joint

107022-Carbon
Fibre Billet Front
Shock Tower

107023-Carbon
Fibre Billet Rear
Shock Tower

108837-Aluminum
Body Post

åttk

108004-Aluminum
Shock Absorber

#k'#'

110004-Aluminum
Shock Absorber

14



03271- Body Orange Monster

03272- BodY clear bodY Monster

03171- Body Orange TruggY

031 72- Body clear bodY TruggY

03173- Body Red TruggY

0337'1- Body Orange BeetlY

03372- Body clear bodY BeetlY

03373- Body Red BeetlY

0307'l- BodY Orange BuggY

03072- Body clear bodY BuggY

03571- Body Painted PickuP

03572- Body clear PickuP

03471- Body painted Hot Rod

03472- Body clear bodY Hot Rod

All spare part starts with:CO30O-XXXXX

Gear Box Assembly View-Common parts

15


